MoDOT

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 16, 2024

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on December 18, 2024

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 230519-D02 Pay Period Start December 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $3,588,000.00
34 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End December 15, 2024 Net Change Order Amount $812,000.00
Current Contract Amount $4,400,000.00
Approval Date By User
December 16, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by mcgind1
2024
December 16, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gabelj3
2024
December 17, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

2024
Original Completion Date
June 30, 2024

Current Completion Date
June 30, 2025

Contract Informational Dates

Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023
Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 34
This Estimate

230519-D02
Total Posted Items Pay $131,247.55
Gross ltem Adjustments
Incentive $0.00
Disincentive $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $131,247.55

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Item Code
6189916

Project Number = Line Number
J5P3486 0010
Project J5P3486 - Total

Item Description
MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR

Overall - Total

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Actual Completion Date

% of Current Contract Amount Complete

59.54%
Milestones
No Milestones Exist for Contract
Previous To Date
$2,488,617.44 $2,619,864.99
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,488,617.44 $2,619,864.99
Unit = Unit Price  Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
DLR $1.495 87,791 $131,247.55
$131,247.55
$131,247.55
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MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 18, 2024
© Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

% ; -
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3486 FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS in Camden, Miller, Maries, Laclede, Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington and Dent Counties
S403041 Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3486 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $131,247.55 $2,488,617.44 $2,619,864.99
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $131,247.55 $2,488,617.44 $2,619,864.99
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 18, 2024
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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MoDOT
o

Total Paid / All ltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on December 18, 2024

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category Line
Nm.CONTRACT No. No.
230519-D02 J5P3486 0001 0010

0001 9000
0001 9100

6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages

6189916 MISC.Additional Items

Description Bid Quantity Net

Change
Order

2,400,000.00 543,143.81

0.00

0.00

Total Posted Unit Total Value POSTED
Approved Price To Date (See report

Qty generated date)
1,752,418.00 $1.50 $2,619,864.91
($1.00)
$1.00

Project J5P3486 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,619,864.91

230519-D02 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 3/23/2023

$2,619,864.91
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MoDOT
4

Project: J5P3486

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on December 18, 2024

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Description

DWR
Date

12/2/24

12/4/24

12/5/24

12111124

DWR
Approval
Date

12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12113124
12113124
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12113124
12113124
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24

Quantity
Posted

617.00
874.00
962.00
1,258.00
1,275.00
1,777.00
5,612.00
859.00
1,073.00
1,804.00
2,138.00
2,531.00
28,900.00
945.00
1,123.00
1,331.00
1,619.00
2,298.00
3,476.00
824.00
1,364.00
1,511.00
5,656.00
17,964.00

Units

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

Location

K24D4071 967 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE
K24D4050 946 |1-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4044 940 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE
K24D4064 960 I-44 PULASKI CABLE
K24D4054 950 I-44 PULASKI CABLE
K24D4048 944 1-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4030 926 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE
K24D4062 958 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4065 961 |-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4066 962 1-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4047 943 1-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4045 941 1-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4049 945 |-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4060 956 1-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4059 955 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4053 949 |-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL
K24D4058 954 1-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4051 947 1-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL
K24D4063 959 1-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL
K24D4084 980 1-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4085 981 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4080 976 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE
K24D4086 982 |-44 PHELPS CABLE
K24D4061 957 1-44 CRAWFORD CABLE

From = Offset =~ To | Offset
Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Log Log

Mile Mile
.01
172.8
.01
168.6
160.6
178.2
01
202.8
193.2
195
181.8
204
170.4
210
218.6
160.8
221.4
172.2
163.8
216.4
209.8
207.4
195.8
206.2

Comments

COMPLETED ON 11/27/24

COMPLETED ON 11/27/2024
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Dec 18, 2024
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-D02

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 6 2:00:02 AM



;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-D02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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