

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 16, 2024

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	230519-D02	Pay Period Star	t December 2, 2024	Original Contract Amount \$3	,588,000.00
3.4	Prime Contracto	or Collins & Hermann, Inc	. Pay Period End	December 15, 2024	Net Change Order Amount \$8	12,000.00
34					Current Contract Amount \$4	,400,000.00

Approval Date		By User
December 16, 2024	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	mcgind1
December 16, 2024	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	gabelj3
December 17, 2024	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2024	June 30, 2025		59.54%

	Contract Informational Dat	tes	Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	June 7, 2023	June 7, 2023	
Letting Date	May 19, 2023	May 19, 2023	
Notice to Proceed Date	July 1, 2023	July 1, 2023	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pay For E	stimate No. 34			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
230519-D02				
To	otal Posted Items Pay	\$131,247.55	\$2,488,617.44	\$2,619,864.99
Gr	ross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inc	centive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Di	sincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lic	quidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ot	ther Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$2,488,617.44	\$2,619,864.99
Contract Total Payable T	his Estimate:	\$131,247.55		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J5P3486	0010	6189916	MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	DLR	\$1.495	87,791	\$131,247.55
Project J5P3486	- Total						\$131,247.55
Overall - Total							\$131,247.55

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(Contract Project Information					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County		Location of Work					
J5P3486	FAS S403041	Job Order Contract for guardrail and guard cable repair	Various	VARIOUS	in Camden, Miller, Marie	s, Laclede, Pulaski, Phelps, (Crawford, Washington and Dent C				
Γotals by J	Job Numbe	ers									
J5P3486					This Estimate	Previous	To Date				
	Poste	d Item Pay			\$131,247.55	\$2,488,617.44	\$2,619,864.99				
	Gross	Item Adjustm	ents		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
			Gross	Item Pay	\$131,247.55	\$2,488,617.44	\$2,619,864.99				
	Incen	tive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
	Disino	centive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
	Liquid	dated Damage:	s		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
		Contract Adju			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 7





Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
230519-D02	J5P3486	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	2,400,000.00	543,143.81	2,943,143.81	DLR	1,752,418.00	\$1.50	\$2,619,864.91
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR		\$1.00	
	Project J	5P3486 - To	tal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$2,619,864.91
230519-D02 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ed to Dat	te as of Re	port Generated Date							\$2,619,864.91

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	12/2/24	12/13/24	617.00	DLR	K24D4071 967 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE	.01				COMPLETED ON 11/27/24
				12/13/24	874.00	DLR	K24D4050 946 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	172.8				
				12/13/24	962.00	DLR	K24D4044 940 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE	.01				COMPLETED ON 11/27/2024
				12/13/24	1,258.00	DLR	K24D4064 960 I-44 PULASKI CABLE	168.6				
				12/13/24	1,275.00	DLR	K24D4054 950 I-44 PULASKI CABLE	160.6				
				12/13/24	1,777.00	DLR	K24D4048 944 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	178.2				
				12/13/24	5,612.00	DLR	K24D4030 926 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE	.01				
			12/4/24	12/13/24	859.00	DLR	K24D4062 958 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	202.8				
				12/13/24	1,073.00	DLR	K24D4065 961 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	193.2				
				12/13/24	1,804.00	DLR	K24D4066 962 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	195				
				12/13/24	2,138.00	DLR	K24D4047 943 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	181.8				
				12/13/24	2,531.00	DLR	K24D4045 941 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	204				
				12/13/24	28,900.00	DLR	K24D4049 945 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	170.4				
			12/5/24	12/13/24	945.00	DLR	K24D4060 956 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	210				
				12/13/24	1,123.00	DLR	K24D4059 955 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	218.6				
				12/13/24	1,331.00	DLR	K24D4053 949 I-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL	160.8				
				12/13/24	1,619.00	DLR	K24D4058 954 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	221.4				
				12/13/24	2,298.00	DLR	K24D4051 947 I-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL	172.2				
				12/13/24	3,476.00	DLR	K24D4063 959 I-44 PULASKI GUARDRAIL	163.8				
			12/11/24	12/13/24	824.00	DLR	K24D4084 980 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	216.4				
				12/13/24	1,364.00	DLR	K24D4085 981 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	209.8				
				12/13/24	1,511.00	DLR	K24D4080 976 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	207.4				
				12/13/24	5,656.00	DLR	K24D4086 982 I-44 PHELPS CABLE	195.8				
				12/13/24	17,964.00	DLR	K24D4061 957 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE	206.2				

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Dec 18, 2024

Contract ID: 230519-D02

No Data Available

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-D02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7